University of Kentucky
UKnowledge
KWRRI Research Reports Kentucky Water Resources Research Institute
10-1971
Detection and Identification of Molecular Water
Pollutants by Laser Raman Spectroscopy
Digital Object Identifier: https://doi.org/10.13023/kwrri.rr.44
Eugene B. Bradley

II Ratios of Raman Band Widths at Three Spectral
Slit Widths 23
III A Codification.of Two Raman Bands of CH30H
According to F-Values 24
•
..
. ·
iv
Figure
1
2
3
LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS
Spectral Attenuation Coefficients for Water From
Various Geographical Locations .
The Raman Spectrum of Distilled Water
A Portion of the Raman Spectrum of 50 ppm by Volume of
Benzene in Distilled Water
4 Sketch of a Hypothetical Raman Band Divided Along the
Band Center, B
c
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
The Normalized Band Half-Width of the CC14 Raman)3and
at 458 cm-1 and the Neon Emission Line at 6506. 53 A for
Various Slit Widths
The Normalized Band Half-Width of the CH30H Raman
Band at 1028 cm-1 and the Neon Emission Line at
0
6717. 04 A for Various Slit Widths .
A Symmetry Plot of the Raman Band of CC14 at 458 cm-1
for Three Mechanical Slit Widths of the LR-1
The Corrections to Widths of the CC14 Raman Band at
458 cm-1 for Various Percentages of the Peak Height of
the Band
Result of the Corrections to Bandwidth and Band Shape
for the CH
3
0H Raman Band at 1028 cm-1
Typical Spectral Wtndow Produced by a Band-Pass
Spectral Window Produced by the Filter in Fig. 10.
-1
The 458 cm Raman Band of CC14 Recorded on the
Constructed Spectrometer .
-1
The 992 cm Raman Band of C6H6 Recorded on the
Constructed Spectrometer
14 Block Diagram of a Prototype Laser Raman Spectro
meter
v